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27% (10 out of 37) of FISITA Member Societies
were represented in the 2017 Student Member
Survey
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Student Member Survey

Why did you decide to
join your local

Access to society

40.00% . . .

events _ o automotive engineering

Improve career prospects/gain SOCIEty?

career advice 76.67%

Join committee or Top reasons for joining

board - 20.00% engineering society:

automotive community .
prospects/gain career

Participate in society advice

36.67%

competitions

Access to FISITA benefits

e.g. Friend for Life, Travel
20.00% Bursary, Work Experience
Programme

Applying for funding

Participate in

Formula Student 43.33%

Other:
Access to FISITA benefits e.g.

Friend for Life, Travel Bursary,
Work Experience Programme

56.67%

* To get valuable job
opportunities in our

0,
3.33% career

Other (please specify)
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2017 Student Member Survey results

How did you hear about
Friend recommendation your local automotive
engineering society?

Colleague

recommendation 10.00%

Top was of finding out about
gg}’:;::ry/lecturer engineering society:

recommendation

36.67%

* University professor/lecturer
recommendation
* FISITA website

Social media e.g.
Facebook/Twitter

Society website . 6.67% * Atanevent
FISITA website - 20.00% Other:

*  Formula student
Other (please specify) 6.67%

=
‘

109 20% 30% 4054 50% 0% 70% 80% 80% 100%

&
FISITR‘



2017 Student Member Survey results

4. What other engineering communities do you belong to?

Engineers Australia

IMechE (x2)

CETIM

EIC

The Institution of Engineers (India)
IET

[EI
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Which of the following
communications do you receive

E-newsletter 36.67%

. from your society?

Website - I p— Top forms of communication:
° -

Facebook - 16.67% E neyvsletter
J Email

Twitter . 6.67%

Post I 3.33%

Magazine - 16.67%

phone - 10,0095

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 404 50% 0% TO% 80% 90% 100%

&
FISITR‘



2017 Student Member Survey results

Does your society student membership fee provide value for money?

0%  10% 20% J0% 40% 50% G0%% T0% G0% 20% 100%

Mo 43.33%

Any further comments?

*  Please provide graduates free
internships in automobile giants

* | thinkitis a great opportunity to get
closer automotive companies ‘
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What are the main activities
68.00% and opportunities for
students & young engineers

Competitions/awards

Career advice 40.00%

that your society provides?

Top activities and
opportunities:
Internships - 04.00%
*  Competitions/awards
Seminars _ 40.00% *  Conferences

Scholarships/bursaries

24.00%

Workshops 36.00%

Webinars 16.00%

Other (Please

i 4.00%
specify)
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What activities and

Competitions/awards _ 42 11% opportunities for students &
young engineers that your

Career advice _ 36.84% society provides have you
participated in during the last

Conferences _ 52.63% 12 months?

Internships l 2% Top activities and opportunities
taken partin:

Seminars _ N.58%
*  Conferences

Scholarships/bursaries - 21.05% ¢ Competition/awards

Workshops 15.79%

) 15.79%
Webinars

Other (Please 5.26%

specify)
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Competitions/awards

Career advice

Conferences

Internships

Seminars

Scholarships/bursaries

Workshops

Webinars

Free/discounted access to
activities and opportunities

Other (please specify)

28.57%

47.62%

38.10%

66.67%

47.62%

8
&

28.57%

28.57%

38.10%

4.76%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 50% T0% B0%

What further activities
and opportunities, if any,
would you like to see
provided for students &
young engineers by your
society?

Top activities and
opportunities student would
like to see provide:

* Internships
e Career advice
. Seminars

Other:
. Create connections

between companies and
students
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Have you participated in
EuroBrake Stud any FISITA student
uroBrake Student -}—143% e e .

months?
FISITA 2016 World Automotive - 28.57%
Congress

Top FISITA activities student

have participated in:
FISITA 2016 Student Congress 14.29%

. EuroBrake Student

FISITA 2016 Travelling Fellowship Opportunities
Programme

FISITA 2016 Islands of *  FISITA Travel Bursary

Excellence

FISITA Work Experience

Programme
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Are you a member of the FISITA International Student Alumni Network?

Yas - 13.64%
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Do you receive the monthly Your Future in Automotive newsletter from FISITA?

0%  10% 20% 30% 405 50% 0% T0% 30% 20% 100%
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Career advice

Events and competitions

Funding and financial support

Case studies

Work experience and internship
opportunities

Academic study options

Women in Engineering

Video content

0%

10%

20%

30%  40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

If yes, is there any further
information you would like
to see in the Your Future in
Automotive newsletter?

Top information students would
like included in newsletters

*  Academic study options
*  Career advice
*  Events and competitions

Any further comments?

*  Providing internshipis a
valuable opportunity for
graduates

*  I'mstill not able to access
papers from FISITA 2016
due to the absence of the
Student Journal
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How often do you visit the Your Future in
Automotive section on fisita.com?

Daily 16.00%

Twice 2 wesk 12.00%

Once 2 week 28.00%

Once a month

Occasionally 32.00%

Mever 12.00%
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e and Competitions _ ﬁﬁ G?%
Funding and ﬁnanCiaI Support _ 5?.14%
Work experience and internship_ 38.10%
opportunities
. . 30.95%
Academic study options

14.29%

Women in Engineering

14.29%

Video content

0%  10% 20% 0% 40% 50% 50%% T0% 20% 20% 100%

Is there any further
information you would like
to see on the Your Futurein
Automotive section on
fisita.com?

Any further comments?

e StudentJournal
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If you are a registered FISITA Friend
for Life, how often do you login to

Daily 91.05% the Friend for Life platform?

Twice a week 26.32%

Once 2 week 21.58%

Once 2 month

Occasionally

Mewver l 5.26%

0%  10% 20%% 30% 409 50% 0% T0% 80% 90% 100%

15.79%
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If you are a registered
Friend for Life, what

Friend for Life platform
. do you use the most?
Work Experience  * 17.65%
Programme

Any further

Travel Bursary comments?

*  Some discussion
forums are truly
fascinating, especially
when it comes to

17.65% imagining the future

of automotive

Professional Profile

FISITA Webinar
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What innovations or improvements would you like to see introduced to the Friend for Life community?

* |t would be great to create a section, where members who want, could discuss between them. Because when we are
students we can’t know if we can start a discussion with someone or if he is going to ignore us because we are a
student

* There must be the discussion forum where everyone is free to share the innovative idea regarding automotive... and the
best idea should be given a chance to take training in reputed automotive companies

¢ The Student Journal should be retrieved back
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